FO	RM PTG-1595 R 07 - 1	5-2003							
			Atty. Docket: BHT-3092-372						
<del>                                     </del>	To the Commissioner of Patents and 11	496788	al documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): $\frac{1024}{11000}$	+90700 	of receiving party(ies):						
	George Chin-Sheng CHOU	Name: AsiaGEN Corp	oration						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Foreign Address: 4F, No. 3, Nan-Ke 3 <sup>rd</sup> Rd.							
<u> </u>		Tainan Scie	nce-Based Industrial Park						
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment		Shi, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.						
	Execution Date:June 19, 2003 (All of Them)	City: State ZIP							
	Jane 17, 2005 (All of Them)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: June 19, 2003  B. Patent Registration No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X	No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applicat One (1)	ions and patents involved:						
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC								
	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
	Suite 1404	X Enclosed							
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number 501874							
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711								
	Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account):						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Bruce H. Troxell  July 1, 2003								
	/ Name of Person Signing Signa	ature	July 1, 2003 Date						
/	Registration No.26,592								
+	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								
07/03/2003 SSESHE1 00000006 10609604									
02 FC:8021 40.00 DP									

PATENT REEL: 014254 FRAME: 0761

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, I (We),		George Chin-Sheng CHOU						
residing at	at 4F, No. 3, Nan-Ke 3rd Rd., Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Shi, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan.							
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		AsiaGEN Corporation						
a corporatio	n existing under the Laws	of the State of	Ta	aiwan				
located at	4F, No. 3, Nan-Ke 3rd I	Rd., Tainan Scie	ence-Base	d Indust	rial Park, H	sin-Shi, Ta	inan Hsien, Taiwan.	
	essors, assigns, and legal es of America, in and to ce ASSAY SY		relating	to:				the g
described in	an application for Letters	Patent of the U	nited Sta	tes, exec	uted by me	(us)on this	date, and all patents w	hich
may be gran	ted therefor, and all divis	ions, reissues, o	continuati	ons and	extensions t	hereof, and	d authorize and reques	t the
Commission	er of Patents to said Com	pany as assigne	e of the e	ntire inte	erest, and co	venant that	I (we) have full right	so to
do, and ag	gree that I (we) will con	nmunicate to s	aid Com	oany or	its represen	tatives an	y facts known to me	(us)
respecting s	aid improvements and t	estify in any l	egal proc	eedings,	sign all la	wful pape	rs, execute all division	onal,
continuing a	and reissue applications, r	nake all rightfu	l oaths ar	nd gener	ally do ever	ything pos	sible to aid said Comp	any,
its successor	rs, assigns, and nominees,	to obtain and en	nforce pro	oper pro	tection for sa	id inventio	on in the United States.	ı
		Executed this		19th	day of	June	, 2003	
		Assignor	George	rje Chin-She	Chi-	SEP	OC.	
		Assignor						
		Assignor						

**RECORDED: 07/01/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014254 FRAME: 0762